

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract

Project Name: ORTEGA CHANNEL - EMERGENCY INTERIM DEBRIS BASIN

Project Number: 3-0-0070-90

Bid Open Date: 10/10/2013

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		EARTH CONSTRUCTION & MINING		VANCE CORPORATION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,228.00	\$40,228.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	15,969	\$2.00	\$31,938.00	\$3.00	\$47,907.00	\$3.50	\$55,891.50
5 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	11,763	\$2.00	\$23,526.00	\$2.00	\$23,526.00	\$1.50	\$17,644.50
6 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	450	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$125.00	\$56,250.00	\$160.00	\$72,000.00
7 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,732	\$45.00	\$77,940.00	\$54.00	\$93,528.00	\$50.00	\$86,600.00
8 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	579	\$30.00	\$17,370.00	\$65.00	\$37,635.00	\$55.00	\$31,845.00
9 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	403	\$60.00	\$24,180.00	\$65.00	\$26,195.00	\$70.00	\$28,210.00
10 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,200	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$2.40	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
11 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.9	\$2,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,840.00	\$3,050.00	\$5,795.00
13 EROSION CONTROL/POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$248,404.00		\$389,861.00		\$417,714.00	

Project Name: ORTEGA CHANNEL - EMERGENCY INTERIM DEBRIS BASIN

Project Number: 3-0-0070-90

Bid Open Date: 10/10/2013

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	TED ENTERPRISES, INC.		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GRADING, INC.		EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$24,521.41	\$24,521.41	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$32,894.58	\$32,894.58	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$7,820.00	\$7,820.00	\$39,266.64	\$39,266.64	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	15,969	\$1.30	\$20,759.70	\$3.38	\$53,975.22	\$4.00	\$63,876.00
5 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	11,763	\$8.25	\$97,044.75	\$1.91	\$22,467.33	\$5.00	\$58,815.00
6 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	450	\$126.50	\$56,925.00	\$118.42	\$53,289.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00
7 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,732	\$59.00	\$102,188.00	\$62.20	\$107,730.40	\$85.00	\$147,220.00
8 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	579	\$59.00	\$34,161.00	\$62.20	\$36,013.80	\$85.00	\$49,215.00
9 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	403	\$59.00	\$23,777.00	\$62.20	\$25,066.60	\$100.00	\$40,300.00
10 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,200	\$3.45	\$4,140.00	\$3.59	\$4,308.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00
11 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$30,436.01	\$30,436.01	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
12 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.9	\$3,422.40	\$6,502.56	\$3,827.73	\$7,272.69	\$3,600.00	\$6,840.00
13 EROSION CONTROL/POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$17,344.41	\$17,344.41	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00
			\$419,608.01		\$454,586.09		\$517,716.00	

Project Name: ORTEGA CHANNEL - EMERGENCY INTERIM DEBRIS BASIN

Project Number: 3-0-0070-90

Bid Open Date: 10/10/2013

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	AToM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MODE ENGINEERING	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	15,969	\$8.00	\$127,752.00	\$9.00	\$143,721.00
5 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	11,763	\$5.00	\$58,815.00	\$9.00	\$105,867.00
6 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	450	\$135.00	\$60,750.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00
7 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,732	\$57.00	\$98,724.00	\$90.00	\$155,880.00
8 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	579	\$52.00	\$30,108.00	\$100.00	\$57,900.00
9 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	403	\$61.00	\$24,583.00	\$100.00	\$40,300.00
10 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	1,200	\$5.46	\$6,552.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
11 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.9	\$3,100.00	\$5,890.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00
13 EROSION CONTROL/POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$536,174.00		\$639,068.00	